Product Specifications
FEATURES / BENEFITS
• 2 thru 5 tons
• Multiple electrical entry locations
• Factory installed heater packages from 10 kW - 20 kW available
separately
• Approved for use in manufactured housing
• 208/230-1-60 supply voltage

Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
2
FAN COIL MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
Digit Position 1 2 3 4, 5 6,7 8,9 10
F E D 00 24 10 B
F = Fan Coil UNIT
E = ECM MOTOR TYPE
D = Downflow
U = Upflow INSTALLATION TYPE
00 = No Refrigerant Coil REFRIGERANT
24 = 24,000 BTUH = 2 tons
36 = 36,000 BTUH = 3 tons
48 = 48,000 BTUH = 4 tons
60 = 60,000 BTUH = 5 tons  MAX COOLING CAPACITY
10 = 10 kW
12 = 12 kW
15 = 15 kW
20 = 20 kW ELECTRIC HEAT kW
B = Enhanced Circuit Breaker Box
DIMENSIONAL DATA (refer to drawings)
Unit Size Size
(ton)
Dimensions (in.) Coil
Type
Ship. Wt
(lb.)A B C D E F G Suct. Liquid
FED002410* 2 49-5/8 17-5/8 15-3/4 15-5/8 15-3/8 23-1/8 23-5/8 3/4 3/8 Slope 92
FED003610* 3 49-5/8 17-5/8 15-3/4 15-5/8 15-3/8 23-1/8 23-5/8 3/4 3/8 Slope 124
FED003612* 3 49-5/8 17-5/8 15-3/4 15-5/8 15-3/8 23-1/8 23-5/8 3/4 3/8 Slope 124
FED003615* 3 49-5/8 17-5/8 15-3/4 15-5/8 15-3/8 23-1/8 23-5/8 3/4 3/8 Slope 124
FED004815* 4 53-7/16 21-1/8 19-1/4 19-1/8 15-11/16 23-7/16 23-1/8 7/8 3/8 “A” 144
FED006020* 5 59-3/16 24-11/16 22-3/4 22-11/16 25-1/4 32-15/16 32-5/8 7/8 3/8 “A” 169
PHYSICAL DATA - FED
Size
FED002410* FED003610* FED003612* FED003615* FED004815* FED006020*
Blower Data
CFM nominal 800 1200 1600 1750
Motor Type ECM 5-speed
HP 1/3 1/2 3/4 3/4
Filter Data (in.)
16 x 20 x 1 20 x 20 x 1 20 x 24 x 1
FED
: Product Specifications
M
anufacturer reserves the right to change, at any tim
e, specifications and designs w
ithout notice and w
ithout obligations.
3
A200512A
*
*
*
*
FED
: Product Specifications
M
anufacturer reserves the right to change, at any tim
e, specifications and designs w
ithout notice and w
ithout obligations.
4
A200513
FED: Product Specifications
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
5
A190146
Slope Coil
A190147
A Coil
PHYSICAL DATA - NADA ACCESSORY COIL
Slope Coil A Coils
NADA43601CK NADA44801CK NADA46001CK